502540816 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2586253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIANFRANCO CHICARELLA	08/13/2013
NAO YOKOTA	08/09/2013
TRACY A. PAOLILLI	08/09/2013
JOHN J. FITCH	08/08/2013
TODD RICHARD SARNSTROM	08/19/2013
DEAN BORCHARDT	08/03/2013
PAUL ANDREW ANSOLABEHERE	08/19/2013
STEVEN SARGEANT	08/27/2013
LARISSA M. BOUTIN	08/15/2013
ROBERT T. ERVOLINO	08/09/2013
DOUGLAS J. BOWER	08/08/2013
DELAWARE HOOD	08/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA), INC.	
Street Address:	50 BELVER AVENUE	
City:	NORTH KINGSTOWN	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	

Name:	ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7700 ANAGRAM DRIVE	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

PATENT "

REEL: 031451 FRAME: 0383

13729805 **Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (703)760-7777 703.760.7769 Phone: Email: klibby@mofo.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JONATHAN BOCKMAN MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1650 TYSONS BLVD., SUITE 400 Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 584642002021 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN BOCKMAN Signature: /Jonathan Bockman/ 10/22/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031451 FRAME: 0384

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA), INC.

50 Belver Avenue North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852

and

Anagram International, Inc.

7700 Anagram Drive Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

STRETCHABLE AND FORMABLE LIGHTER THAN AIR BALLOONS MADE FROM A BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYESTER FILM

Attorney Docket No.: 58464-20020.21

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 13/729,805 Filing Date: December 28, 2012

- 1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act
 which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International
 Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

1

584642002021

va-384375

- 4. The undersigned becopy authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to itsue any and all Lotters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNER.
- . S. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Montison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment my fliriber identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademer's Office for recordation of this document.

YR-384375

7 8

584642002021

Typed Names Delaware HOOD

- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Typed Name: Gianfranco CHICARELLA
Date 8-9-13	Typed Name: Nao YOKOTA
Date	Typed Name. Tracy A. PAOLILLI
8-8-13 Date	Typed Name: John J. FIECH
Date	Typed Name: Todd Richard SARNSTROM
Date	Typed Name: Dean BORCHARDT
Date	Typed Name: Payl Apdrew ANSOLABEHERE
8-27-13	Typed Name: Steven SARGEANT
Date	
Date 8/9/20/3	Typed Name: Larissa M. BOUTIN
Date	Typed Name: Robert T. ERVOLINO
O8 - 08 - 2013 Date	Typed Name: Douglas J. BOWER
8/8/2013	Delawon Hood
Date	Typed Name: Delaware HOOD

2

584642002021